MIDWESTERN UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, DOWNERS GROVE CAMPUS
PS-2 WINTER QUARTER —12/1/25 to 2/27/26

FINAL UPDATED 11/07/2025

TIME MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY
7:00 - Elective EXAMS
8:00am WIDEEES PPRAD 1303
on Jan. 19t . A
Principles of Acute Care Medicine
EXAMS (7:10-9:00 am)
8:10— 12/1 & 12/15 only: CARDINAL 303
9:00am PHIDD 1606 Integrated Sequence VI
LECTURE
(8:10—9:00 am)
CARDINAL E
9:10- PHIDD 1606 and 1607 12/9 & 2/17 only: PPRAD 1633: Pharmacy PHIDD 1606 and 1607 PHIDD 1606 and 1607 EXAMS
10:00am Integrated Sequence VI and VII Practice Development & Evaluation llI Integrated Sequence VI and VII Integrated Sequence VI and PHIDD 1606 and 1607
10:10- LECTURE WORKSHOP LECTURE Vil Integrated Sequence VI and VII
11:00am (9:10-11:00 am) (9:10-11:00 am) (9:10 - 11:00 am) LECTURE TESTING CENTER
CARDINALE WHITE OAK HALL 211/214 CARDINALE (9:10 - 11:00 am) See Exam Schedule for dates & times
1/20 and 1/27 only: CARDINAL E 12/5 only:
PHIDD 1607 Integrated Sequence VI Professional Development
LECTURE MANDATORY
(10:10-11:00 am) (9:00-11:00 am)
CARDINAL E CARDINAL E
11:10- PHIDD 1606 and 1607 PPRAD 1620
12:00pm PHARMACEUTICAL
Integrated Sequence VI and VI LUNCH/ CALCULATIONS I LUNCH/
LUNCH LECTURE COMMON HOUR LECTURE COMMON HOUR
(11:10 am —12:00 pm) LITTLEJOHN E LITTLEJOHN E
CARDINAL E (11:10 am — 12:00 pm)
CARDINAL E
12:10- PPRAD 1676 PHIDD 1606 and 1607
1:00pm Clinical Skills Development VI Integrated Sequence VI and VII
ccin Eiin
(12:10-1:00 pm) (12:10-1:00 pm)
CARDINAL E Ll
1:10- DA EIlE VR~ LR PHIDD 1606 and 1607 PPRAD 1633 PPRAD 1676 (12:10~2:00 pm)
: 12/15 only: 12:10 — 2:00 pm . = ; CARDINAL E
2:00pm Integrated Sequence VI and VII Pharmacy Practice Clinical Skills Development
CARDINAL E LECTURE or WORKSHOP Development & Evaluation Il \'/]
2:10- PPRAD 1633. (1:10-3:00 pm) LECTURE WORKSHOP 1/9 only:
3:00pm Pharmacy Practlce. CARDINALE (1:10-2:30 pm) (1:10 —4:00 pm) . OEE APPE Site Selection Meeting
Development & Evaluation Il (Full lectures, except for scheduled workshop CARDINAL E (See next page for details) MANDATORY
LECTURE days. See workshop schedule next page.) 1/14 only: 12:10 - 2:30 pm (2:10 — 4:00 pm)
CARDINALE Elective: CARDINAL E
3:10- (2:10—4:00 pm) PPRAD 1315
4:00pm Advanced Clinical Diabetes 1/23 and 2/13 only:
4:10 — 12/8,12/15, and 2/2 only: (2:40—4:30 pm) Professional Development
5:00pm PPDE Ill LECTURE CARDINAL 311/312 MANDATORY
(2:10 - 5:00 pm) (2:10-3:00 pm)
CARDINAL E CARDINALE
5:10-

6:00pm




Important Notes:

CLASSES BEGIN: Monday, December 1, 2025

WINTER RECESS: 12/22/25 to 1/4/26; Classes resume Monday, January 5, 2026
MARTIN LUTHER KING HOLIDAY: Monday, January 19, 2026

SPRING BREAK: 3/2/26 to 3/6/26; Classes resume Monday, March 9, 2026

REQUIRED COURSE DIRECTORS:

Drs. Tim Todd & Radhika Polisetty

PHIDD 1606 Integrated Sequence VI 4.5 credits

PHIDD 1607 Integrated Sequence VII 4.5 credits Dr. Robert Chapman
PPRAD 1620 Pharmaceutical Calculations Il 1 credit Dr. Carrie Sincak
PPRAD 1633 Pharmacy Practice Development & Evaluation Ill 3 credits Dr. Spencer Harpe
PPRAD 1676 Clinical Skills Development VI 2 credits

Professional Development

Office of Experiential Education (OEE)/APPE Site Selection

ELECTIVE COURSE DIRECTORS:

PPRAD 1303 Principles of Acute Care Medicine 40 2 credits
PPRAD 1315 Advanced Clinical Diabetes 50

Enrollment Max

Drs. Jeff Wieczorkiewicz & Radhika Polisetty
Drs. Brooke Griffin & Brian Cryder
Dr. Brian Cryder

Drs. Jeff Wieczorkiewicz & Carrie Sincak

2 credits Dr. Christie Schumacher

PHIDD 1606 & PHIDD 1607 Integrated Sequences VI and VIl WORKSHOP SCHEDULE:

DATE

Tuesday, December 9
Tuesday, January 6
Tuesday, February 10
Tuesday, February 17

PPRAD 1676 Clinical Skills Development VI Workshop/Simulation:

ACTIVITY TIME

Workshop 1 1:10-3:00 pm
Workshop 2 1:10-3:00 pm
Workshop 3 1:10-3:00 pm
Workshop 4 1:10-3:00 pm

DATE

Thursday, December 4
Thursday, December 11
Thursday, December 18
Thursday, January 8
Thursday, January 15
Thursday, January 22
Thursday, January 29
Thursday, February 5
Thursday, February 12
Thursday, February 19

ACTIVITY TIME

Workshop 1:10-3:00 pm
Workshop 1:10-3:00 pm
Workshop 1:10-5:00 pm
Workshop 1:10-3:00 pm
Workshop 1:10-3:00 pm
Workshop 1:10-4:00 pm
Workshop 1:10-3:00 pm
Workshop 1:10-3:00 pm
Workshop 1:10-4:30 pm
Workshop 1:10-3:00 pm

LOCATION

ALUMNI 152-156 (open)
ALUMNI 152-156 (open)
ALUMNI 152-156 (open)
ALUMNI 152-156 (open)

LOCATION

WHITE OAK HALL 203 (closed), 211 and 214 (open)
WHITE OAK HALL 203 (closed), 211 and 214 (open)

CsC

WHITE OAK HALL 203 (closed), 211 and 214 (open)
WHITE OAK HALL 203 (closed), 211 and 214 (open)

CsC

WHITE OAK HALL 203 (closed), 211 and 214 (open)
WHITE OAK HALL 203 (closed), 211 and 214 (open)

Csc

WHITE OAK HALL 203 (closed), 211 and 214 (open)

PPRAD 1633 Pharmacy Practice Development & Evaluation 11l Workshop:

DATE
Tuesday, December 9
Tuesday, February 17

Exam/Quiz Schedule:

DATE

Friday, December 12
Friday, December 19
Friday, January 9
Monday, January 12
Friday, January 16
Tuesday, January 20
Thursday, January 22
Friday, January 23
Monday, January 26
Friday, January 30
Monday, February 2
Friday, February 6
Friday, February 13
Monday, February 16
Tuesday, February 17
Wednesday, February 18
Friday, February 20

FINALS

DATE

Monday, February 23
Tuesday, February 24
Wednesday, February 25
Friday, February 27
Monday. March 2

ACTIVITY TIME LOCATION

Workshop 1 9:10-11:00 am WHITE OAK 211/214 (open)
Workshop 2 9:10-11:00 am WHITE OAK 211/214 (open)
COURSE TIME

PHIDD 1606 Integrated Sequence VI —Exam 1 8:30 —10:30am
PHIDD 1606 Integrated Sequence VI — Exam 2 8:30 —10:30am
PHIDD 1606 Integrated Sequence VI —Exam 3 8:30 —10:30am
PPRAD 1633 Pharmacy Practice Development & Evaluation Il — Exam 1 2:10-4:10 pm
PHIDD 1606 Integrated Sequence VI — Exam 4 8:30-10:30am
PHIDD 1606 Integrated Sequence VI — Make-Up (Exams 1-4) 7:00-9:00 am
PPRAD 1620 Pharmaceutical Calculations Il Mid-Term Exam 7:00 —9:00 am
PHIDD 1606 Integrated Sequence VI — CHALLENGE EXAM 9:00-11:00 am
PPRAD 1633 Pharmacy Practice Development & Evaluation Il — Exam 2 2:10-4:10 pm
PHIDD 1607 Integrated Sequence VIl — Exam 1 9:00-11:00 am
PPRAD 1676 CSD-VI Top 200 Quiz #1 7:00—-8:00 am
PHIDD 1607 Integrated Sequence VIl — Exam 2 9:00-11:00 am
PHIDD 1607 Integrated Sequence VIl — Exam 3 9:00-11:00 am
PPRAD 1676 CSD-VI Top 200 Quiz #2 (Remediation) 7:00-8:00 am
PHIDD 1607 Integrated Sequence VII---Make-up (Exams 1-3) 3:10-- 5:10 pm
PPRAD 1303 Principles of Acute Care Medicine — Final Exam (Elective) 7:10-9:00 am
PHIDD 1607 Integrated Sequence VIl — Exam 4 9:00-11:00 am
COURSE TIME

PPRAD 1633 Pharmacy Practice Development & Evaluation Ill 3:00-5:00 pm
PPRAD 1620 Pharmaceutical Calculations Il 2:00 — 4:00 pm
PHIDD 1607 Integrated Sequence VII Make-up (Exam 4) 9:00-11:00 am
PHIDD 1607 Integrated Sequence VIl — CHALLENGE EXAM 9:00-11:00 am

PPRAD 1620 Pharmaceutical Calculations Il — Final Exam Retake

1:00 - 3:00 pm

LOCATION

TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER

CARDINAL HALL 303

TESTING CENTER

LOCATION

TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER
TESTING CENTER



